

S.Sl. No. 55 of 2019

Order No.28 dated 22.01.2026

Today is fixed for appearance as last chance.

Ld. Advocate for the accused and Ld. PP in-charge are present.

Out of 5 accused persons on bail 3 accused persons are present by filing hazira and rest 2 accused persons again are absent by petition praying for time.

Hd. Considered.

Considering the conduct of the accused till date petition filed is rejected.

Issue W/A against accused Sahanul Malitha and Amed Sk . Their bail bond stands forfeited.

B.C.- II to comply.

Fix 06.06.2026 for E/R of W/A.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sess. Judge, 1st Court

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad
(JO Code : WB00835)